Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/25
03
Miniature control relays
■ Description
The HH52, 53 and 54 are a series of
miniature general purpose relays
specially designed for users

Minimum ordering
quantity: 10 pcs. (1 pack)
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Ordering code or type number
2. Coil voltage
3. Socket type number
Contact form
Blank: Single
W: Bifurcated
U: High capacity
HH 5 4 P - AC110V50Hz
Basic type
Contact arrangement
2: 2PDT
3: 3PDT
4: 4PDT
4-2: 2PDT
(with extra pick-up coil)
Mounting method
P: Plug-in
B: Printed circuit board
S: Flange
■ Type number nomenclature
Relays
Coil voltage
Versions
Blank: Standard
F: With surge suppression device (DC)
CR: With surge suppression divice (AC)
R: Magnetically held
L: With indicator (LED)
FL: With surge suppression device and
indicator (DC)
CRL: With surge suppression device and
indicator (AC)
Contact material
Blank: Ag
J: Au-plated Ag
Basic type
No. of blades
8: 8-blade (For 2PDT contacts)
11: 11-blade (For 3PDT contacts)
14: 14-blade (For 4PDT contacts)
Sockets
TP 5 14 ■■
Mounting and wiring
Blank: For soldering
B: For printed circuit board
R2: For wire wrap
X2: For rail mounting (M3.5)
X1: For rail mounting (M3)
Mounting plate
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/31
03
■ Coil characteristics
• AC coil
Basic type HH52 HH54 HH52U HH54U HH52W HH54W
HH53
Contact form Single Bifurcated
Rated thermal current (A) 5 3 7 5 5 3
Rated insulation voltage 250V
Pick–up voltage (at 20˚ C) AC 80% of rated voltage
DC 75% of rated voltage
Drop–out voltage (at 20˚ C) AC 30% of rated voltage
DC 10% of rated voltage
Max. power supply voltage 110% of rated voltage
Operating temperature –55 to +70˚C, no icing (–25 to +60˚C for with operating indicator)
Dielectric strength 2000V  AC rms,  1 minute between coil and contact
2000V  AC rms,  1 minute between poles
1000V  AC rms,  1 minute between open contacts
2000V  AC rms,  1 minute between socket terminals
Insulation resistance 100MΩ (500V DC megger)
Operating time 20ms or less
Vibration Mechanical and malfunction durability: 10 to 55HZ,  1mm double amplitude
Shock Malfunction durability: 200m/s2
Mechanical durability: 1000m/s2
Durability Mechanical AC ratings: 50 million operations
DC ratings: 100 million operations
Contact resistance (before use) 50mΩ max.
Mass Approx. 33g
■ Specifications
•  DC coil
Order voltage Rated Rated current Coil Coil Power
code voltage    (mA) resistance color consumption (VA)